CONTRACT FOR SALE AND PURCHASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

LAUDERHILL AND FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY ATTACHED 

HERETO AS EXHIBIT “1” IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME FORM FOR 

THE SALE OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2001 NW 49TH AVENUE 

LOCATED IN LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, FOR A PURCHASE PRICE OF 

ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,800,000.00) TO EXPAND THE WATER FACILITIES OF THE CITY OF 

LAUDERHILL; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY 

ATTORNEY TO TAKE ALL NECESSARY ACTION TO EFFECTUATE 

THIS RESOLUTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

(REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).